masters	ip/pto_pat/pto1564.wr
---------	-----------------------

FORM PTO-137: MN F (Rev 6 1) 1/22/96	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94)  101217054  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record  Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Pangaea Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	Name: Zycos Inc.			
763E Concord Avenue	Internal Address:			
Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138	Street Address: 763E Concord Avenue			
Association	City: Cambridge State: MA Zip: 02138			
Limited Partnership Corporation-State: Delaware Other	Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership			
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership			
Security Agreement	Corporation-State Delaware			
[] Other	[] Other			
Execution Date: May 21, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or trademark number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> <li>75/298357 75/297823</li> </ul>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2231203			
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and registration involved:			
Name: <u>Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire</u> Internal Address: <u>Hale and Dorr LLP</u>	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.			
Street Address: 60 State Street	8 Deposit account number:			
	08-0219			
City: Boston State: MA ZIP 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date November 18 1961			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

106.026.126

Hale and Dorr Docket Number

12/08/1999 DNGUYEN 00000062 080219 7**5298**3**5**7

0 : F(:481

40.00 CH

01 FC: 482 50.00 CH.

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001996 FRAME: 0557** 

riventor(s):	FUJII et al.	(Atty. Dkt.		
Appln. No.:	/ or Patent No.:	261681/ US-1		
Filed: SEPT	EMBER 21, 1999 or Issued.:	M# / Client Ref.		
Title: IMMI	JNOGENIC LIPOSOME COMPOSITIONS	•		
<del></del>	SMALL ENTITY STATEMENT CLAIMING SMALL EN (37 CFR 1.9(d) and 1.27 (c)) - SMALL BUSINESS			
nereby state	that I am			
nereby state that I am the owner of the small business concern identified below:				
an official of the small business concern empowered to act on behalf of the concern identified below:				
NAME OF CONCERN: MOLECULAR EXPRESS, INC.				
ADDRI	ESS OF CONCERN: 13310 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET, LO	S ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90061		
CFR 121.12, a Title 35, United exceed 500 peaverage over to pasis during edurectly or indi- mas the power	that the above identified small business concern qualifies as a and reproduced in 37 CFR 1.9(d), for purposes of paying reduced States Code, in that the number of employees of the concern, ersons. For purposes of this statement, (1) the number of employees are previous fiscal year of the concern of the persons employed ach of the pay periods of the fiscal year, and (2) concerns are affectly, one concern controls or has the power to control the other to control both.	d fees under Section 41(a) and (b) of including those of its affiliates, does not expees of the business concern is the on a full-time, part-time or temporary filiates of each other when either, r, or a third party or parties controls or		
hereby state that rights under contract or law have been conveyed to and remain with the small business concern dentified above with regard to the invention entitled: IMMUNOGENIC LIPOSOME COMPOSITIONS				
	) FUJII et al. described in	OME COMPOSITIONS		
by inventor(s) Tobil et al. described in				
x → ☐ the specification filed herewith,  one → ☐ Application No. 0 / , filed 09/21/99  box → ☐ Patent No, issued				
f the rights held by the above identified small business concern are not exclusive, each small entity individual, concern or organization having rights to the invention is listed in (A) and (B) below and no rights to the invention are held by any person, other than the inventor, who could not qualify under 37 CFR 1.9(c) as an independent inventor if that person and made the invention, or by any concern which would not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9(e).				
(A) FULL N	AME of assignee/licensee/grantee/conveyee*			
ADDRE	SS			
_] INDIVIDUA	L SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN NONPROF	IT ORGANIZATION		
(B) FULL N	AME of assignee/licensee/grantee/conveyee*			
ADDRE				
] INDIVIDUA	and the second	IT ORGANIZATION		
*NOTE:	Separate statement is required from each person, concern or organization named in (A) and (B status as a small entity. (37 CFR 1.27)	) above having rights to the invention, averring to his/her/its		
acknowledge the du	ty to file, in this case, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small e	ntity status prior to paying or at the time of paying the		
	to the initials case, notine and to any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small ever or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate to small entity is no longer appropriate.			
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: GARY FUJII				
TITLE OF PERSON OTHER THAN OWNER: PRESIDENT				
ADDRESS OF PERSON SIGNING: 13310 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90061				
	1			
	Comment than	1-1-0		
SIGNATURE	Corret liger DATE	10/5/91		
		/ /		

**RECORDED: 11/22/1999** 

PAT-140 12/9